# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6659174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EZDEEN ELGHANNAI	10/03/2017
NIKHIL NILAKANTAN	10/05/2017
AARON ANDERSON	10/03/2017
GREG HAUBRICH	10/04/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARKEY LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6600 WASHINGTON AVE. S	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17231722

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6517351100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT P.A 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1243-062US03/ST0737US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER DALLMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER DALLMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>SIGNED:</b> 04/15/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ST0737US3\_CombinedAssignment&Dec#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055933 FRAME: 0838** 

506612367

 $source = ST0737US3\_Combined Assignment \& Dec\#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 055933 FRAME: 0839

Docket No.: ST0737US1/SLI.016.A1

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, Ezdeen Eighannai of 7475 Flying Cloud Drive, Apt. 365, Eden Prairie, MN 55344; Nikhil Nilakantan of 11447 Anderson Lakes Parkway, Apt. 171, Eden Prairie, MN 55344; Aaron Anderson of 1379 Pinecone Circle, Mayer, MN 55360; and Greg Haubrich of 11190 Hillsboro Avenue North, Champlin, MN 55316, (hereinafter the "Undersigned") have made one or more inventions and other subject matter (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") which are described in a patent application entitled <u>EAR-WORN ELECTRONIC DEVICE</u> INCORPORATING ANTENNA WITH REACTIVELY LOADED NETWORK CIRCUIT filed September 28, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/718,760.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge by the Undersigned, the Undersigned do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally:

CONVEY, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Starkey Laboratories, Inc. (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 6600 Washington Avenue South, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, the Undersigned's entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions in and to:

the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified application or applications;

such application or applications, and all divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissued, and all other applications for a patent or patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any such invention (including any application for a utility model or an innovation patent application);

all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries and jurisdictions based in whole or in part on any such invention;

including the right to claim priority to the above-identified patent application or applications in relation to subject matter based in whole or in part on the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing including the right to file foreign application under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

and including the right to all causes of action, remedies, and other enforcements rights related to the above-identified application or applications, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriated, or violation of any and all rights related to the above-identified patent application or applications and any of the foregoing, including the right to obtain and collect damages for past, present, or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such Invention to the Assignee;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that the Assignee, its successors, or designees may delete, insert, or alter any information related to the above-identified patent application or applications or any of the foregoing, after execution of this Assignment;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or shall be made to others by the Undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Undersigned shall (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing (including continuation-in-part), substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications for the Invention; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for the Invention; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Undersigned relating to the Invention and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for the Invention; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such Invention in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention;

COVENANT, that should any provision of this agreement be held unenforceable by an authority of competent jurisdiction, such a ruling shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. To the extent that

PATENT REEL: 055933 FRAME: 0840

Docket No.: ST0737US1/SLI.016.A1

any such provision is found to be unenforceable, the Undersigned, when requested and without compensation shall act in good faith to substitute for such provision a new provision with content and purpose as close as possible to the provision deemed unenforceable.

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Undersigned, and is to extend the benefit of the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

FURTHERMORE, I DECLARE that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

GREED as of the date of my signature below:	$\tilde{J} = \tilde{\hat{\Lambda}}$
	$\sim 1$
8	STIVIN .
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ezdeen Eighafrantinventor)
	10/03/2017
	Date
	saccanal de particular de particular de constante de cons
	Nike
	Nikhii Nilakantan (Inventor) い/チ/ 2017
	Date
,444,444,444,444,444,444,444,444,444,4	saisas carres caracife fra conserva con conserva for a francisco con conserva con
₹.	$M_{\star} = M_{\star}$
	Aaron Anderson (Inventor)
	10/3/17
	Date
ŢĠŢŖĸſĸŖŶŖĸĸŖŶŶĸĸŶĸŶŊŎŶĬŶŶĸŶŶŶŶĸŶŶŶĸĸĸĸŶŶŶŶĸĸĸŶĸĸĸŶŶŶĸŶŶŶĸŶŶŶ	ruinamen ninkaarpuninari jänuksen kunikaarinaren kerkantuun en etektiä käntyteet
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	bus Haulus-
	Study (Faultun)—) Greg Haubrich (Inventor)
	12-4-17
	10-4-17 Date

PATENT REEL: 055933 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 04/15/2021**